Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:	Office of Planning and Resear		Public Agency: Town of Mammoth Lakes				
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: PO Box 1609 Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546				
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Sandra Moberly				
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 760-965-3633				
	0 0		Phone: 700-903-3033				
	County Clerk County of: Mono Address: Annex 1, 74 School	ol Street	Lead Agency (if different from above):				
	Bridgeport, CA 93517		Address:				
			Contact				
			Contact:Phone:				
Re	sources Code.		ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public				
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): <u>2016062009</u> - <mark>Addendum /</mark>				
Pro	ject Title: Mammoth Creek P	Park West New Multi Use	Facilities				
Pro	ject Applicant: Town of Mam	moth Lakes					
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: 686 Old Mammoth Road	d, Mammoth Lakes				
Pro	ject Description:						
Ma rin co	ammoth Road. The new, rough k, a 2,150 square foot multi-pincessions, rentals, and office	hly 56 foot tall facility incluur pose room with public r and storage space. The s	re foot Sprung Structure located at 686 Old udes a 26,000 square foot, Olympic-sized ice estrooms, and accessory functions including second floor contains a large seating area, a a storage mezzanine and a viewing deck.				
Thi	s is to advise that the Town	of Mammoth Lakes ■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)				
	scribed project on 1-8-20 (date scribed project.		e following determinations regarding the above				
	The avelocat [] will be at	I have a significant offect	on the anyiranment				
2. [] 3. N 4. <i>A</i>	☐ A Negative Declaration was Mitigation measures [■ were A mitigation reporting or monit	Report was prepared for the prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a cororing plan [was	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. vas not] adopted for this project.				
neg	gative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at:	e 230 Mammoth Lakes CA 93546				
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	andra Mober	ved for filing at OPR: JAN 22 2020	rch			
Эa	e: January 8, 2020	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR:JAN 22 2020				
			STATE CLEAPINGHOUS				

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

E CHEMINIALIUNS!

Revised 2011



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2017 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/01/17) Previously DFG 753.5a

		P	rint	StartOver	Finalize&Email
		RECE	IPT NUMI	BER:	
		26 -	- 05/18	/17 16	
		STATE	CLEARI	NGHOUSE NU	MBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		201	60620	09	
LEAD AGENCY I	EADAGENCY EMAIL	uninkumumumum		DATE	***************************************
Town of Mammoth Lakes Planning				05/18/17	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	
Mono				ML 17-00)5
PROJECT TITLE			···········	······································	
Mammoth Creek Park W. New Community Multi	use facility				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	EMAIL		PHONE NUM	
Sandra Moberly				(760) 965	-3633
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	1	ATE	ZIP CODE	
437 Old Mammoth Lakes Rd.	Mammoth Lakes	C	A	93546	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			_		
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	L	∫ State A	gency	Private Entity
OUTOK ADDI IOADI E EEFO.					
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,078.2	25 \$		3,078.25
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,216,2			
Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$1,046.		s	0.00
El Colline Regulatory Program document (Orth)		\$1,010		·	
Exempt from fee					
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy))				
					0.00
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.0			
County documentary handling fee			\$	·	50.00
Other			\$	······	
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVE	ED \$		3,128.25
Clear Clear Clear	TOTAL	IVEO EI VI	_υ Ψ	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
SIGNATURE AGENC	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	VAME AN	ID TITLE		
VIII I In AIR VAL.	an Manada Di alam				
A Dura Jandy orde Debi	ra VandeBrake				

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

COPY - CDFW/ASB

MAY 18 2017

Notice of Determination	Jn		-
To: ☑ Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 ☑ County Clerk County Of: Mono Address: Annex I, 74 School S Bridgeport, CA 93517	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: Town of Mamn Address: 437 Old Mammoth Re Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 Contact:Sandra Moberly Phone: 760-965-3633 Lead Agency (if different from Address: Contact: Phone:	above):
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of L Resources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 2	?1152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if :	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 20160626	009
Project Title: Mammoth Creek Pari			
Project Applicant: Town of Mamm	oth Lakes (Contact: Sandra	Moberly)	
Project Location (include county)			noth Lakes, CA
New community multi-use facilities at recreation/event area (RecZone) cov Also includes a 13,000 s.f. compleme playground, restroom improvements, the west of the new community multi-would be made inactive, and the exist This is to advise that the Town of (ered by a 30,000 s.f. roof strentary community center, re- and 107 additional surface- use facilities would be inclu- ding community center would	ructure and additional storage and configuration and improvements to parking spaces. An active outdoo ded. The existing Mammoth Ice R	support space. an existing r recreation area to ink/RecZone
described project on May 17, 2013 (date) described project.		e following determinations reg	arding the above
1. The project [☐ will ☒ will not 2. ☒ An Environmental Impact F ☐ A Negative Declaration was 3. Mitigation measures [☒ were 4. A mitigation reporting or monit 5. A statement of Overriding Con 6. Findings [☒ were ☐ were no	Report was prepared for the project of the project of the project of the project or the project or the project of the project or the project of the project	nis project pursuant to the proving the proving the provisions of a street of the provisions of the proving the project of this project was not] adopted for this project was not] adopted for this project or	CEQA. roject.
This is to certify that the final EIR negative Declaration, is available Town of Mammoth Lakes, 437 Old	to the General Public at	;	oproval, or the
Signature (Public Agency):	Jandra Mobe	Title: Community & Econ.	Dev. Manager
Date: 5: 18:17	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011